ROOFGARDEN

A-la-carte-Breakfast



HOW GREAT, WHEN BREAKFAST IS THE FIRST
HIGHLIGHT OF THE DAY.



WELLNESS BREAKFAST 62,00

Fruit salad with berries, Day Vita muesli, cottage
cheese, tomato mozzarella, turkey ham,
pickled salmon, bread basket

fresh juice, choice of coffee ortea

ENERGY BREAKFAST 29,00

Greek yoghurt with berries and almond
granola, fresh fruits

fresh juice, choice of coffee or tea

All prices in Euro and including V.A.T.



BY IMPOSING THE OBLIGATION TO EAT JUST TO
EXIST, GOD INVITES THE HUMAN WITH APPETITE
AND REWARDS HIM WITH ENJOYMENT.

JEAN ANTHELME BRILLAT-SAVARIN



CONTINENTAL 36,50
BREAKFAST

Different types of rolls, selection of Danish
pastries, croissant, butter, honey and jam,
fruit salad

fresh juice, choice of coffee or tea

extra plate with cold cuts or cheese 14,50

MUNICH EARLY BIRD 14,60

'3

A pair of original Munich ,,Weif3wurst
with sweet mustard and prezel

Munich addition 5,90
1 small wheat beer
Also non- alcohol

All prices in Euro and including V.A.T.



TO DISCOVER THE BEAUTY OF DAILY ROUTINE IS
THE ART OF LIFE.

ADAM VON BARTSCH



AMERICAN
BREAKFAST

Donut of the chef's choice,
a muffin and a bagel with herb cream cheese,
smoked salmon and garden cress

Two fresh eggs as fried eggs,
scrambled eggs or omelette

Served with mushrooms, ham, onions,
tomato, cheese, crispy breakfast bacon
and small sausages

Served with a mango—passion fruit or
strawberry smoothie

and a choice of coffee or tea

All prices in Euro and including V.A.T.

56,00



BUT NO ENJOYMENT IS TEMPORARY, BECAUSE
THE IMPRESSION IT LEFT BEHIND
REMAINS.

JOHANN WOLFGANG VON GOETHE



SWEET BREAKFAST

Selection of breakfast pastries:
Danish Pastries, Croissant, muffin, donut

Freshly baked waffle, pancakes

or French toast with a selection of berries
with powdered sugar, cinnamon sugar, maple
syrup or whipped cream

Sweet porridge or bircher muesli with fresh
berries and nuts

Small fruit plate or small bowl of fruit salad
Orange marmalade, nutella and honey

Served with a mango-passion fruit or
strawberry smoothie

and a choice of coffee or tea

All prices in Euro and including the V.A.T.

49,50



WHENEVER FRIENDLY PATHS INTERSECT, THE WHOLE
WORLD LOOKS LIKE HOME, FOR A TIME.

HERMANN HESSE



EGG DISHES
1 fried or scrambled egg

1 fried or scrambled egg optional with:
ham, cheese, tomato, mushrooms, chives,
onion, bacon, herbs

2 fried or scrambled eggs

2 fried or scrambled eggs optional with:
ham, cheese, tomato, mushrooms, chives,
onion, bacon, herbs

1 boiled egg
Egg Benedict
1 Omelette natural

1 Omelette optional with:
ham, cheese, tomato, mushrooms, chives,
onion, bacon, herbs

All prices in Euro and including the V.A.T.

4,70
10,40

9,40
13,90

4,70
18,20
13,20

18,20



MORE BREAKFAST ITEMS

Prezel

Small bread basket — 2 rolls, 2 piece of butter

Croissant

Danish Pastry

Piece of roll

Crépe with jam or Nutella

Fruit salad

Plain yoghurt natural

Yoghurt with fruits

Bircher muesli

Porridge

Portion of smoked salmon
Cheese plate — sliced cheese, soft cheese
Sausage plate

Nuremberg sausages — 3 pieces
Bacon - 3 pieces

Butter

Honey

Jam

Nutella

All prices in Euro and including the V.A.T.

2,50
11,80
4,00
4,70
3,40
8,50
14,50
5,70
11,80
13,50
8,40
25,00
14,00
13,20
9,50
8,00
3,20
4,70
4,10
3,10



BEVERAGES

Cup of coffee

Pot of coffee

Espresso

Cappuccino

Latte Macchiato

Pot of tea

Hot chocolate

San Pellegrino 0,25

Staatl. Fachingen 0,25

Fresh orange juice 0,2

Fresh grapefruit juice 0,2
Franziskaner wheat beer 0,33l
Erdinger wheat beer without alcohol 0,33l

All prices in Euro and including the V.A.T.

5,50
9,80
5,60
6,70
7,30
9,80
6,80
6,60
6,90

10,80
10,80

6,80

6,50



