ROOFGARDEN

À-la-carte-Breakfast

HOW GREAT, WHEN BREAKFAST IS THE FIRST HIGHLIGHT OF THE DAY.

WELLNESS BREAKFAST

62,00

Fruit salad with berries, Day Vita muesli, cottage cheese, tomato mozzarella, turkey ham, pickled salmon, bread basket fresh juice, choice of coffee or tea

ENERGY BREAKFAST

29,00

Greek yoghurt with berries and almond granola, fresh fruits fresh juice, choice of coffee or tea

BY IMPOSING THE OBLIGATION TO EAT JUST TO EXIST, GOD INVITES THE HUMAN WITH APPETITE AND REWARDS HIM WITH ENJOYMENT.

JEAN ANTHELME BRILLAT-SAVARIN

CONTINENTAL 36,50 BREAKFAST Different types of rolls, selection of Danish pastries, croissant, butter, honey and jam, fruit salad fresh juice, choice of coffee or tea extra plate with cold cuts or cheese 14,50 14,60 MUNICH EARLY BIRD A pair of original Munich "Weißwurst" with sweet mustard and prezel Munich addition 5,90 1 small wheat beer Also non- alcohol

TO DISCOVER THE BEAUTY OF DAILY ROUTINE IS THE ART OF LIFE.

ADAM VON BARTSCH

A M E R I C A N B R E A K F A S T

56,00

Donut of the chef's choice, a muffin and a bagel with herb cream cheese, smoked salmon and garden cress

Two fresh eggs as fried eggs, scrambled eggs or omelette

Served with mushrooms, ham, onions, tomato, cheese, crispy breakfast bacon and small sausages

Served with a mango—passion fruit or strawberry smoothie and a choice of coffee or tea BUT NO ENJOYMENT IS TEMPORARY, BECAUSE THE IMPRESSION IT LEFT BEHIND REMAINS.

JOHANN WOLFGANG VON GOETHE

SWEET BREAKFAST

49,50

Selection of breakfast pastries: Danish Pastries, Croissant, muffin, donut

Freshly baked waffle, pancakes or French toast with a selection of berries with powdered sugar, cinnamon sugar, maple syrup or whipped cream

Sweet porridge or bircher muesli with fresh berries and nuts

Small fruit plate or small bowl of fruit salad
Orange marmalade, nutella and honey
Served with a mango-passion fruit or
strawberry smoothie
and a choice of coffee or tea

WHENEVER FRIENDLY PATHS INTERSECT, THE WHOLE WORLD LOOKS LIKE HOME, FOR A TIME.

HERMANN HESSE

EGG DISHES

1 fried or scrambled egg	4,70
1 fried or scrambled egg optional with: ham, cheese, tomato, mushrooms, chives, onion, bacon, herbs	10,40
2 fried or scrambled eggs	9,40
2 fried or scrambled eggs optional with: ham, cheese, tomato, mushrooms, chives, onion, bacon, herbs	13,90
1 boiled egg	4,70
Egg Benedict	18,20
1 Omelette natural	13,20
1 Omelette optional with: ham, cheese, tomato, mushrooms, chives, onion, bacon, herbs	18,20

MORE BREAKFAST ITEMS

Prezel	2,50
Small bread basket – 2 rolls, 2 piece of butter	11,80
Croissant	4,00
Danish Pastry	4,70
Piece of roll	3,40
Crêpe with jam or Nutella	8,50
Fruit salad	14,50
Plain yoghurt natural	5,70
Yoghurt with fruits	11,80
Bircher muesli	13,50
Porridge	8,40
Portion of smoked salmon	25,00
Cheese plate – sliced cheese, soft cheese	14,00
Sausage plate	13,20
Nuremberg sausages – 3 pieces	9,50
Bacon – 3 pieces	8,00
Butter	3,20
Honey	4,70
Jam	4,10
Nutella	3,10

BEVERAGES

Cup of coffee	5,50
Pot of coffee	9,80
Espresso	5,60
Cappuccino	6,70
Latte Macchiato	7,30
Pot of tea	9,80
Hot chocolate	6,80
San Pellegrino 0,25	6,60
Staatl. Fachingen 0,25	6,90
Fresh orange juice 0,2	10,80
Fresh grapefruit juice 0,2	10,80
Franziskaner wheat beer 0,33l	6,80
Erdinger wheat beer without alcohol 0,33l	6,50